
NHPC LIMITED 

(A Government of India Enterprise) 

 
 
 

CIN: L40101HR1975GOI032564 
Regd. Office: NHPC Office Complex, Sector-33, Faridabad-121003(Haryana) 

 

Date : 03.02.2025  

Corrigendum No.-2 

 

Tender ID.: 2025_NHPC_844873_1 

 

Name of the Work:- Selection of Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) Developers for 
setting up of 125MW / 500MWh InSTS connected standalone Battery 
Energy Storage Systems (BESS) in the state of Kerala under Tariff 
Based Competitive Bidding (TBCB) with Viability Gap Funding (VGF) 
support (NHPC-Tranche-I-BESS) (2024-25)  

 

BOQ_BESS_Developers.xls uploaded earlier on 17.01.2025 under Additional Documents is replaced with 

the revised BOQ. Bidders are requested to quote the tariff as per revised BOQ issued as Corrigendum-2 

 

 

All other terms & conditions of the Bid Document shall remain unchanged. 

 

General Manager (CC-I) 

Email: contcivil1-co@nhpc.nic.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

mailto:contcivil1-co@nhpc.nic.in


Revised BOQ

Name of the 
Bidder/ Bidding 
Firm / Company 
:

NUMBER # TEXT # TEXT # NUMBER # NUMBER # TEXT #

Sl.
No.

Item Description Capacity  
in 

MW/MWh

Indicative Tariff in 
Rupees per MW per 

Month
(to be quoted by the 

bidder)

INDICATIVE TARIFF
 in

Rs.      P

INDICATIVE TARIFF 
In Words

1 2 3 4 5 6
1 220kV Substation Areacode 30/120 0.00 INR Zero Only

2 220kV Substation Pothencode 40/160 0.00 INR Zero Only

3 110kV Substation Sreekantapuram 40/160 0.00 INR Zero Only

4 110kV Substation Mulleria 15/60 0.00 INR Zero Only

Note : BOQ_BESS_Developers.xls uploaded earlier on 17.01.2025 under Additional Documents is replaced with this BOQ. Bidders are requested to quote the tariff as per 
revised BOQ issued as Corrigendum2

                                                                                                                 PRICE SCHEDULE
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. 
Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

We confirm that the first round quoted tariff as above shall be applicable for capacity of projects we are found to be qualified for, as per technical and commercial evaluation. 
Note:-
1. In case of any discrepancy between the values mentioned in figures and in words, the value mentioned in words will prevail.
2. Bidder has to quote the tariff as per Clauses 3.1, 3.2, 3.12.2, 3.12.4.1 (Section 3A Information and Instructions to Bidders) of RfS Document, failing which the bid shall be summarily rejected.

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: General Manager (Civil Contracts-I), NHPC Limited, NHPC Corporate Office, Faridabad - 121003. 

Name of Work: Selection of Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) Developers for setting up of 125MW / 500MWh InSTS connected standalone Battery Energy Storage Systems (BESS) in the 
state of Kerala under Tariff Based Competitive Bidding (TBCB) with Viability Gap Funding (VGF) support [NHPC-Tranche-I-BESS 2024-25]

Tender Reference No: NH/CCW/CC-I/CO-358/PR16924/34  and Tender ID: 2025_NHPC_844873_1

Validate Print Help


